   Linear and Rotary Electric Actuation
   ► Without the oil and air of fluid power
   ► Without the amplifier, cables and
        panel space of a servo system
Three
Technologies–
One Actuator
Exlar’s Tritex™ Series actuators

to prevent amplifi er over-voltage
shut down.
TRITEX TLM SERIES ORDERING GUIDE
AAABB-CCDD-E-FG-HHH-HH - (XX..XX - #####)
AAA = Actuator Type G = Rod End
TLM = Tritex Linear Actuator M = Male US Standard Thread        A = Male Metric
BB = Actuator Frame Size F = Female US Standard                 B = Female Metric
20 = 2 inch (50 mm) X = Special (please specify)
30 = 3 inch (75 mm) HHH-HH = Motor Stator
CC = Stroke Length TLM20
03 = 3 inch (75 mm)          1B8-50 = 1 Stack, 5000 rpm at 48 VDC, 2500 rpm at 24 VDC
06 = 6 inch (150 mm)     2B8-34 = 2 Stack, 3400 rpm at 48 VDC, 1700 rpm at 24 VDC
10 = 10 inch (250 mm) 3B8-25 = 3 Stack, 2500 rpm at 48 VDC, 1250 rpm at 24 VDC  (1)
12 = 12 inch (305 mm) TLM30
18 = 18 inch (455 mm) (TLM30 only) 1B8-20 = 1 Stack, 2000 rpm at 48 VDC, 1000 rpm at 24 VDC
DD = Lead (linear motion per screw revolution) 2B8-13 = 2 Stack, 1300 rpm at 48 VDC, 650 rpm at 24 VDC
01 = 0.1 inch (2.54 mm) 3B8-10 = 3 Stack, 1000 rpm at 48 VDC, 500 rpm at 24 VDC (1)
02 = 0.2 inch (5.08 mm) X..XX = Travel and Housing Options (Multiple Possible)
04 = 0.4 inch (10.16 mm). (TLM20 only) Travel Options
05 = 0.5 inch (12.7 mm) (TLM30 only)  AR = External Anti-rotate            L1/2/3 = External LImit Switches
E = Connections PF = Preloaded Follower (2)       RB = Rear Brake
I = Exlar Std M23 style connector XT = Special Travel Options
Bxx = Embedded leads, xx = length in feet, 3 ft std Housing Options
Jxx = Emb. leads w/receptacle, std M23 style connector,
xx = ft, 3 ft std
P5 = IP65 sealed housing
Special Motor Options
X = Special (please specify) XL = Special Lubrication
F = Mounting XM = Special Motor Option
C = Rear Clevis                          D = Double Side Mount  ##### = Part Number Desitnator for Specials
E = Extended Tie Rod                F = Front Flange Optional 5 digit assigned PN to designate unique model numbers
S = Side Mount                          T = Side Trunnion
M = Metric Extended Tie Rod    X = Special
33
(1)  Not available on 3 inch stroke
(2) The dynamic load rating of zero backlash, preloaded screws is 63% of the dynamic load rating of the std non-preloaded screws.  The calcu-
lated travel life of a preloaded screw will be 25% of the calculated travel life of the same size and lead of a non-preloaded screw.
Options/Accessories
Model TT485SP
RS485 Communications split-
ter.  Use to daisy-chain multiple
Tritex actuators.
TRITEX TSM SERIES ORDERING GUIDE (Also See TRA500 Next Page)
AAABB-CCDD-E-FG-HHH-HH - (XX..XX - #####)
AAA = Actuator Type G = Rod End
TSM = Tritex Linear Actuator Used with TRA500 Remote
Amplifi er
M = Male US Standard Thread        A = Male Metric
BB = Actuator Frame Size F = Female US Standard                 B = Female Metric
20 = 2 inch (50 mm) X = Special (please specify)
30 = 3 inch (75 mm) HHH-HH = Motor Stator
CC = Stroke Length TSM20
03 = 3 inch (75 mm)          1B8-50 = 1 Stack, 5000 rpm at 48 VDC, 2500 rpm at 24 VDC
06 = 6 inch (150 mm)     2B8-34 = 2 Stack, 3400 rpm at 48 VDC, 1700 rpm at 24 VDC

S = Side Mount                          T = Side Trunnion Optional 5 digit assigned PN to designate unique model numbers
M = Metric Extended Tie Rod    X = Special
TRITEX RTM/RTG SERIES ORDERING GUIDE
AAABBB-CCC-D-E-FFF-FF- (XX...XX) - #####)
AAA = Actuator Type E = Connector Options
RTM = Tritex Rotary Motor I = Exlar Std M23 style connector
RTG = Tritex Rotary Gearmotor Bxx = Embedded leads, xx = length in feet, 3 ft std
BBB = Frame Size Jxx = Embedded leads w/recpt., M23 std, xx = length in ft, 3 ft std
060 = 60 mm X = Special (please specify)
090 = 90 mm FFF-FF = Motor Stators
CCC = Gear Ratio RTM / RTG060
Blank = RTM 1B8-50 = 1 Stack, 5000 rpm at 48 VDC, 2500 rpm at 24 VDC
Single Reduction Ratios        Double Reduction Ratios 2B8-34 = 2 Stack, 3400 rpm at 48 VDC, 1700 rpm at 24 VDC
004 = 4:1                                  016 = 16:1     020 = 20:1 3B8-25 = 3 Stack, 2500 rpm at 48 VDC, 1250 rpm at 24 VDC
005 = 5:1                                  025 = 25:1     040 = 40:1 RTM / RTG090
010 = 10:1                                050 = 50:1     100 = 100:1 1B8-17 = 1 Stack, 1700 rpm at 48 VDC, 850 VDC at 24 VDC
D = Shaft Type 2B8-10 = 2 Stack, 1000 rpm at 48 VDC, 500 VDC at 24 VDC
K = Keyed 3B8-07 = 3 Stack, 700 rpm at 48 VDC, 350 VDC at 24 VDC
R = Smooth/Round XX = Special Options
X = Special Shaft XH = Special Housing Options
                           XM = Special Motor Options
XL = Special Lubrication
##### = Part Number Designator for Specials
Optional 5 digit assigned PN to designate unique model number
(1)  Not available on 3 inch stroke
(2) The dynamic load rating of zero backlash, preloaded screws is 63% of the dynamic load rating of the std non-preloaded screws.  The calcu-
lated travel life of a preloaded screw will be 25% of the calculated travel life of the same size and lead of a non-preloaded screw.
34
TRITEX RSM/RSG SERIES ORDERING GUIDE (Also see TRA500 Below)
AAABBB-CCC-D-E-FFF-FF- (XX...XX) - #####)
AAA = Actuator Type E = Connector Options
RSM = Tritex Rotary Motor Used with Remote Amplifi er I = Exlar Std M23 style connector
RSG = Tritex Rotary Gearmotor Used with Remote Amp J3 or J6 = Embedded leads w/receptacle, M23, J3 = 3 ft, J6 = 6 ft
BBB = Frame Size FFF-FF = Motor Stators
060 = 60 mm RSM / RSG060
090 = 90 mm 1B8-50 = 1 Stack, 5000 rpm at 48 VDC, 2500 rpm at 24 VDC
CCC = Gear Ratio 2B8-34 = 2 Stack, 3400 rpm at 48 VDC, 1700 rpm at 24 VDC
Blank = RSM 3B8-25 = 3 Stack, 2500 rpm at 48 VDC, 1250 rpm at 24 VDC
Single Reduction Ratios        Double Reduction Ratios RSM / RSG090
004 = 4:1                                  016 = 16:1     020 = 20:1 1B8-17 = 1 Stack, 1700 rpm at 48 VDC, 850 VDC at 24 VDC
005 = 5:1                                  025 = 25:1     040 = 40:1 2B8-10 = 2 Stack, 1000 rpm at 48 VDC, 500 VDC at 24 VDC
010 = 10:1                                050 = 50:1     100 = 100:1 3B8-07 = 3 Stack, 700 rpm at 48 VDC, 350 VDC at 24 VDC
D = Shaft Type XX = Special Options
K = Keyed XH = Special Housing Options
R = Smooth/Round XM = Special Motor Options
X = Special Shaft XL = Special Lubrication
##### = Part Number Designator for Specials

Shunt regulator TTSRI
RS-485 Splitter TT485SP
TRITEX TRA500 REMOTE AMPLIFIER ORDERING GUIDE
AAABBB-C-#####
AAA = Amplifi er Type
AAA = TRA Remote Amplifi er
BBB = Power
500 = 500 Watts
C = Connector Options
N = 1/2 inch NPSM Threaded Holes
G = PG Threaded Holes
I = Exlar Standard M23 Style Connector
Bxx = Embedded Leads, 3 ft std,. xx = length in feet
Jxx = Embedded Leads w/M23 receptacle, 3 ft std., xx = length in feet
##### = Part Number Designaor for Specials
Optional 5 digit assigned PN to designate unique model number
35
The Company - Headquartered in subur-
ban Minneapolis, Minnesota, Exlar serves
a global customer base with an extensive
standard product line and complete engi-
neering support for custom actuator applica-
tions.
Exlar supports a large network of sales
representatives in North America.  To fi nd
your local dealer, visit our website at www.
exlar.com or call our headquarters at 952-
368-3434.  For assistance outside North
America, please contact Exlar direct or one
of our worldwide partners listed below.
Exlar Corporation
1470 Lake Drive West
Chanhassen, MN 55317
PH:  952-368-3434
FAX:  952-368-4877
6/2008 10K
North America
Exlar Corporation
952-368-3434
Australia/New Zealand
Applied Automation, Ltd.
61 7 3713 7000
Austria
KML Technologie
43 1 6415030 0
Belgium
ATB Automation nv/sa.
32 2 334 99 99
Brazil
QG Industrial LTDA
11 4828 72 44
China
Beijing Reloh International Trade Co.
86-10-8957-8621
Step-Servo Co., Ltd.
86-28-8631-16677
JW Motion Controls (Shanghai) Ltd.
021-6999-0151
Columbia
Control de Movimiento Ltda
57 1 428 6890
Czech Republic
TG Drives s.r.o.
420 545 234 935